
SHERBORN 2016 TOWN CALENDAR 
 

November 30, 2015: Open Warrant for 2016 

 

December 3, 2015: Deadline to file Notice of Intent to submit proposed Warrant 
Articles. 

 
On or before Thursday,  
December 31, 2015: Budget requests to the Town Accountant/Finance Director 

(NOON) 
 
January 7, 2016: Closing of Warrant for 2016 Annual Town Meeting - 5:00pm 
 
On or before Friday, January 22, 2016: Departmental Reports for Town Report to Selectmen’s 

Office (NOON) 
 
Thursday, February 25, 2016: Last day to post notice of Town Caucus (5:00PM) 
 
Thursday, March 3, 2016: TOWN CAUCUS – 8:00pm (Sherborn Community Center) 
 
Thursday, March 3, 2106: Nomination Papers available (8:00pm or later) 
 
Monday, March 7, 2016: Last day to file Caucus Nomination Certificate (5:00pm) 
 
Wednesday, March 9, 2016 Last day to withdraw from or file objection to Caucus 

Nomination (5:00pm) 
 
On or before Friday, March 4, 2016:  Mail Notice of Advisory Committee Hearing 
 
On or before Friday, March 4, 2016:  Post Notice of Advisory Committee Hearing 
 
Friday, March 11, 2016: Last day for Caucus Committee to fill vacancy caused by 

withdrawal (Annual Town Election ballot) (5pm) 
 
Saturday, March 12, 2016: Advisory Committee Public Hearing on Budget 
  8:45AM – Town Hall 
 
Monday, March 14, 2016: Advisory Committee Public Hearing on Budget 
  & Warrant Articles - Town Hall – 7:00PM (if needed) 
 
Friday, March 18, 2016: Last day to obtain Nomination Papers for Town Election 

(5pm) 
 
Tuesday, March 22, 2106: Last day to submit for certification: Nomination Papers for 

Town Election (5pm) 
 
On or before March 25, 2016: Mail notice of date for the posting of the Annual Town 

Report on the Town’s website 
 
On or before Wednesday, April 5, 2016: Post Annual Town Report on Town’s website 
 



Tuesday, April 5, 2016: Last day for the Board of Selectmen to submit (Annual 
Town Election) ballot questions in final written form to the 
Town Clerk (5pm) 

 
Wednesday, April 5, 2016: Last day to file Nomination Papers for Town Election (5pm) 
 
Thursday, April 7, 2016: Last day to REGISTER for Annual Town Meeting 
  (9am – 8pm) Town Hall 
 
Thursday, April 7, 2016: Last day to withdraw:  Candidates with Nomination Papers 

for Town Election (5pm) 
 
On or before Friday, April 15, 2016: Mail Advisory Committee Report 
 
Tuesday, April 19, 2016: Last day to post Warrant for Annual Town Meeting 
 
Wednesday, April 20, 2016: Last day to REGISTER for Annual Town Election (9am – 

8pm) – Town Hall 
 
Tuesday, April 26, 2016: ANNUAL TOWN MEETING - Dover-Sherborn Lindquist 

Commons – 7:00PM 
 
Thursday, April 28, 2016: Continuation of ANNUAL TOWN MEETING, if necessary 
 
On or before Tuesday, May 3, 2016: Post Warrant for Annual Town Election 
 
On or before Friday, May 6, 2016: Post ballot for Annual Town Election (5pm) 
 
Monday, May 9, 2016: Last day to apply for absentee ballot (12noon) 
 
Tuesday, May 10, 2016: ANNUAL TOWN ELECTION – Town Hall (7am - 8pm) 
 
Friday, May 20, 2016: Last day to petition for a recount of ATE vote (5pm) 
 
Thursday, June 9, 2016: Last day for person who received any votes (ATE) to serve 

Town Clerk with an Intention to Contest (5 pm) 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 Posted February 2, 2016 
 May be subject to change 


